FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

528

West Bengal Form No. 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

529

SPE PS Meligare	Year 2021 FIR No. 127/2021 Date. 18 06 202
Sections	X ii) Act. R & R & Sections 46 A (P)
Sections Y	(iv) Others Acts & Sections 3 F Oct
(and courses of Offence : Day For Olympia	From
Time From	21:15 hw Time To 22:25 h
(b) Information received at P.S. Date. 18:06:	2004 Time To. 2235 h
(c) General Diary References February	2021 Time 23:05
(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No(s)	
4. Type of Information : 5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S (b) Address (b) Address	Written / Oral
(b) Address (a) Direction and Distance from P.S	2 = KMS/NO3/5 Beat No.
(b) Address MOYE	Under Mangare DS/SPC
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S. N//	District
(a) Name	ar Adhikuy
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
(c) Date / Year of Birth :	5. 1
(a) Lasabott 140	•
(g) Address Mabacro Police Cha	non / Siligen Police (Omunismente
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particular	Jill fin Police (Olyministersali
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	lars
11) Aluxi Culto Description	Kash EKKa (21) sto toseth EKKa
III) COLLEGE DYCAL	(22) SJO BISHAU OFOUR and
S. G. W. Car K. Ulman	Mahali So Kahru Mahai
8. Reasons for dala in	Higare Tea Baste Ps. Maby a
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Informati	ion Dist - Dick
	25
9. Particulars of annual	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet,	if necessary):
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved #Imalayau 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any each Co	10 (Ten) Liter illicitly
10 Total value	5 (Thirty Five) baltle or
11 located of properties stolen / involved Il Malay 6.	Gold GOUD COLLEY Chinh
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any Cach Co	way 600 ML.
Attach separate sheets if required	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Which is treated as FIR	A .
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence up the investigation / directed	P
up the investigation / directed	s(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., refisered to the and took
Investigation / refused-investigation / transferred to D.S.	Siliguiri Police Pommissis 10 take up
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to b	on point of
Informant free of cost.	e correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
	and complaining/
4. Signature / Thumb impression	
of the Complainant / Informant	Signature of the Officer in Charge, Police Station
Noted the omnibul car les	Mariana C. C. D.
5. Date & Time of despatch to the court: 19.06:202 ct/1:006	Name: Saliguin Police Commissioner vo
19.06.202 och 11:00 L	Rank: No.
-411002	Ming tree ps 1 Spe

Continu 154 Cr. P.C.)



-In- Charge, ce Station, Commissionerate.

Dated - 18.06.2021

Sir,

In producing herewith three (03) persons namely 1] Prakash Ekka(21), S/O- Joseph Ekka 2] Amin Orawn(22) S/O Bishnu Orawn and 3] Sankar Kumar Mahali(28) S/O kaharu Mahali all of Matigara Tea Estate, PS- Matigara, Dist- Darjeeling along with seized articles viz., 1] 35 (thirty five) bottles of Himalayan Gold 60 UP Country Spirit (each bottle containing 600 ml, Total 21. liters, value Rs 3500/-), and marked as 'exhibit-A' 2] one bottle Himalayan Gold 60 UP Country Spirit taken out from exhibit -A as sample for examination and marked as "exhibit A-1" and 3] One plastic Jar Containing 10(ten)liters illicitly distilled liquor and marked as 'exhibit B' and 4] one bottle, containing 600 ml, illicitly distilled liquor taken out from exhibit B as sample for examination and marked as "exhibit B-1" I PSI Shekhar Adhikary presently posted at Matigara Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate would like to lodged this written complaint against the above noted persons that today (18.06.2021) at 21.15 hrs while performing Special raid duty, myself along with ASI Nitai Mandal, C/986 Rajib Sarkar C/1008 Kanak Roy, had been to Dewnia More area and found that the above noted persons were standing there with two bags loaded with above noted seized articles. Then I detained the persons with the help of my accompanied force, on being asked they disclosed their identity as noted above and stated that they brought the liquors to sell in this area. On being search of this bags in presence of available witnesses the above noted seized article were found inside their bags. On being asked they failed to produce any valid license/papers for selling of such articles. Then I seized the above mentioned articles under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses whose signature have also been taken in the seizure list and subsequently arrested the above mentioned persons. While on the time of detaining, the persons who were taking liquor managed to flee from the spot. On further interrogation of the arrested persons it could be learnt that they are involved in selling and possessing the liquor without any valid license for their illegal gain. The seizure has been made in

Therefore I pray before your good self that a specific case against the above noted accused persons namely 1] Prakash Ekka(21), S/O- Joseph Ekka 2] Amin Orawn(22) S/O Bishnu Orawn and 3] Sankar Kumar Mahali(28) S/O kaharu Mahali all of Matigara Tea Estate, PS-Matigara, Dist- Darjeeling may kindly be initiated under proper section of law and may cause for

Enclo:- 1. Original Seizure List.

2. Original Memo of Arrest.

Yours faithfully,

Lecens oc. 18/06/2021 at 23.05% PSI Shekhay additary Wide GOF NO 894 Dt 18/06/2021 Matigara Police Station,
and Started Matigase PS (an Siliguri Police Commissionerate
WS 46 A(e) BE Def. and endown
to DST (an) or Baronia for 115
Machiganhor (PSI Shekhar Adhikary)

Officer In-Charge Maligara Police Station Maugara Commissionerate 20.24